
Address IY 8Y I SW f'\L (..c,.b C ptl ~c\. 
f\ l'i\llt,,vi lk , 0~ 91118 

Change in ~O\J; Aro 0 
Date Filed ~/14/ 'lO 'L5 
Initial notice date ·-------------
DPD issued date. __________ ___ _ 
PD issued date ________ _____ _ 

PD notice date-r-------,=--,........,....,...-------=------
Date of FO J\/1&fU'1.S \.Jh½lr~wl\ Vol t°) q Page SI~ 

C-Date. ________________ _ 
COBU due date. _____________ _ 
COBU Received date ___________ _ 

Certificate issued~------------

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

Name of Stream Sovth v~~"lt/1 R;vtr 

Use .!ui <t,o.t111n County Yt' \fl hi ll 

t-l4623 

Quantity of water (CFS) ___________ No. of Acres ______ _ 

Name of ditch ______ --=--- ------ ---------
App# S- ~q 7 60 Per#S - 5 /7/-Z.. Cert# 87962. PRDatell//7/ 1'128 
App# _______ Per# _______ Cert# _____ PR Date __ _ 
App# _______ Per# Cert# PR Date __ _ 
App# _ _ _____ Per# Cert# PR Date __ _ 
App# ___ ____ Per# Cert# PR Date _ _ _ 

Assignments:. ______________________________ ___ ______ _ 

Irrigation District. ______________ __________________ ______ _ 

Agent\.vJ!i Mc[tt i ll Su,1v·t,;< 10ei, LL( 
wi \lffi c. '\i 11 . svr~~'); 'n?) ~ 5') i'Ylo.i l . c.oM 

CWRE~--------------------------------------
CC's list ~~i t l Cov)'\ ±~ 

D -Qyer,sized map - Location ________________________________ __ _ 

T-14623 

FEES PAID 
Date Amount Receipt # 
3 , , c.f, z- o" 5 -11> ct 7 "{ , .!!J I '1 '1 '8 S"t 

FEES REFU DED 



TO: 

FROM: 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS 

Fiscal Services Section DATE: April 29, 2016 

Scott Grew 

RE: Request for Refund 

APPLICATION: T-14623 REGEi PT#: 144858 

Please prepare a refund in the amount of $974.57, made payable to: 

Name: Will McGill Surveying, LLC 
15333 Pletzer Rd. SE 
Turner, OR 97392 'll cl 74· .. c- ·7 () 2.;.' ' - - ) 

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one): 

_X~ Request for file to be Rejected/Withdrawn 

Excess fees were collected for application 

Protest filing fees 

Standing fees 

Permit recording fees 

Other: ___________ _ 

I have reviewed this distribution request and have determined the request to be 
justified as to the purpose indicated above. Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to 
process the requested distribution. 

Date: ¥-=-24-ZoZ,r:;;-



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

Transfer: T-14623 Transfer Specialist: Scott Grew 

Transfer Type: Temporary Transfer DROUGHT? □ 
Applicant: Agent: Receiving Landowner: 

J Bacon Farms LLC William E. McGill 
14841 SW McCabe Chapel Rd 15333 Pletzer Rd Se 
McMinnville, OR 97128 Turner, OR 97392 

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: CWRE: Irrigation District: 

Affected Local Gov'ts: Affected Tribal Gov't: BOR Notified (date): 

Yamhill County 

Water Rights Affected 

File 

Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate 

□ S-69760 S-51712 87862 

□ 
□ 

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff) 

Rec'd: March 14, 2025 Proposed Action(s) : ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION; PLACE OF USE 

Fees Pd: 974.57 Acknowledgement Letter Sent ~ 
Initial Public Notice: 3/18/2025 County sent cc: of Ack Letter ~ 
WM District: 22 Joel M. Plahn WM Review request sent:3/17 /2025 

Groundwater 

Peer Review: 

GW Review sent: 

Peer Review 

Date: ~ 

Initials: ~ 

Coordinator 

Date: ~ 

Initials: W J 

Basin: 2 Willamette 

County: YAMHILL 

WM Review date received: 

GW Review date received: 

No, o do s for 
sig: _2:_ 
WMSheetD 

Signature Date 

Special Issues:-------------------------------------

Special Order Volume: Vol.~ Pages _5_11-{ __ _ 

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 1/26/2023 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

HENDERSON Sarah A * WRD 
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 10:15 AM 
GREW Scott A* WRD 
HENDERSON Sarah A* WRD 
Policy Review Done T-14623 

Hi Scott, 

Finished reviewing the withdraw order for T-14623. Great Job @ 

I looked at the refund form - needs date change 

I looked at the refund letter-why coming from Katie? Also might need to ask Joan or Stacy but I think the refund 

will be sent at a later date than the order because it now comes from DAS? I could definitely be wrong, lol @ 

Sarah 
Sarah A. Hende1'son 
Flow Restoration Program Coordinator 
Transfer and Conservation Section 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A !Salem, OR 97301 
Work Cell 503-979-9872 
Email: sarah.a.henderson@water.oregon.gov 
Work Hours 7:30 AM -4:00 PM 

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Lo9king 

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have 
job duties that take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m. - 5 
p.m. every day. The Salem office of OWRD is closed for customer service drop-ins from Noon -1 pm. Customers and 
visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific 
staff members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available. 

1 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Dante, 

GREW Scott A * WRD 
Friday, March 28, 2025 12:12 PM 
LUONGO Dante J * WRD 
GREW Scott A* WRD 
T -14623 Withdrawal peer review request 

Please, at your convenience, peer review the Withdrawal and associated docs for T-14623. 

Docs are located: 

14600-14699 14623 

Name 

■ Application and Maps 

■ Withdraw Peer Review 

II Wnrkin9 Cooies 

1~ T-14623 Refund Form 

1~ T- 14623 Refund Letter 

1~ T~ 14623-ord-withdraw 

Thank you so much I 
Scott 

Scott Grew 
Transfer Specialist 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
503-986-0890 

1 



GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 

Grant McGill <grantmcgill.wr@gmail.com> 
Thursday, March 20, 2025 1 :58 PM 

To: GREW Scott A* WRD 
Cc: PLAHN Joel M * WRD 
Subject: Re: J Bacon Farm Transfer 

Hi Scott, 
We missed the short season on that right. I spoke with the applicant and we did choose to withdraw the 
application. Can you process a refund for the fees? 

We will submit another temporary transfer soon on a different water right that will not be irrigated this 
season. 

Joel, thanks for the heads up. 

Grant McGill 
503-931 -0210 
15333 Pletzer Rd. SE, Turner, OR 97392 
www.mcgillwaterrights.com I 0 ·----------··--·-

On Thu, Mar 20, 2025 at 9:49 AM PLAHN Joel M * WRD <J_Q_e.J.r':'.1.PLAHN@water.oregon.gov> wrote: 

Hi Grant, 

Cert:87862 OR* is only for irrigation April 1 through April 30th • I would withdraw and see if fees could be 
refunded. He still needs water on the too lands and another spot at 5S5WSec10 TL 2200. You might be 
able to fix both with one new transfer. I will hold off on completing the watermaster review for Transfer: 
T-14623. Let me know what you decide. 

Thanks, Joel Plahn 

District 22 Watermaster 

Cell 503-508-2394 

0.-;1,;"li,:,,.: 
\\'All'lt 
1\1::-0UIU:t~ 
tu ~=-.u, nus·, 

1 



Oregon 
Tina Kotek, C.ovemor 

March 17, 2025 

J Bacon Farms LLC 
14841 SW McCabe Chapel Rd 
McMinnville, OR 97128 

Reference: Application T-14623 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 
Fax 503 986-0904 

On March 14, 2025, the Department received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. 
The application was accompanied by $974.57. Receipt number 144858 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use 
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion until a final order approving 
the temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant 
to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily 
transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may not both 
receive water during the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an 
irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location during 
that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season. 

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the 
tem·porary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly 
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email) 
William E. McGill, Agent 
Yamhill County, Local Government 

Enclosure 



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

Transfer# T- IL/({) 2-3 

Reviewe~ Type of Change(s) Proposed: MUST INCLUDE A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Date <;f {( / 7,; □ POU 0 POU/POD k}P6U/APOD OPOU/POA 0 POU/APOA 

Calculated Fee$ fJt[,(rfse fee calculator on back of this form I Fee Received $ 11'-I-S'/--
Certificate(s): 81e /.A 7., I Check ALL Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled 

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? □ YES ONO 8-N/A 
If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Certs 

Notes: 

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220 

1. EfVEs □ NO 
Have All of the applicant's signed and dated the application? 
If no, whose signature is missing? 

2. 0"YEs □ No 
Part 5 of application:. Does the information match the description of the 
explanation on Part 4 of the application? 

~s ~ 
For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own 

3. ONO separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 
If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

Map Requirements: OAR 690-380-3100 

4. @'YEs □ NO Map included and meets mapping requirements? 

5. LiYES nNo }B-N7A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department 

Notes: 

Attachments: OAR 690-380-3000 

6. BY~ ONO Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation? 

~ES ONO 
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is 

-----
temporarily being moved included? 

□ YES ONO [3'°N/A Affidavit of Consent from Landowner(s) described on the deed? 

7. □ YES □ NO 0 Nj).,-, Land Use Form included and signed by the County? 

8. □ YES □ NO 0~ Consent Form included, signed, and notarized? 

□ YES □ NO [2fN/A District: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district? 
9. 
□ YES ONO / If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District 

/ 

10. □ YES ONO 0~ For changes in POA/APOA-are the well logs included? 

11. □ YES □ NO 0N/A For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included? 

D Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder. 

D Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified. 

Revised 3/2023 TACS 



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00 

Number of water rights included in transfer: (2a} 
1 subtracted from 2a: -1 (2b} If only one water right this will be o 

2 Line 2b multiplied by $310.00 » » » » » » » » » » » » >> >> » » » » 2 ($310.00} 

Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use? 
D No: Line 3 will remain 0 
D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a} 

1.0 subtracted from the number in 3a above: -1.00 (3b} 
If 3b is O or less than 0, enter O on line 3c 
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) 

3 Line 3c multiplied by $230.00 » » » » » » » >> » » » » » » » » » » 3 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
D No: Line 4 will remain 0 
D Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the 

portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a} 
4 Line 4a multiplied by $2.70 » » » » » >> » » » » » » » » » » » » » 4 
5 Total of lines 1 through 4 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 5 

Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board {OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 6 
7 Line 6 subtracted from Subtotal on line 5 » » » » » Temporary Transfer Fee: 7 

Revised 3/2023 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$330.00 

$330.00 

TACS 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 14 4 8 5 8 725 Summer SL N.E. Ste. A , 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE I# _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 {fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: \ ... /, ll ML Ca,1 / "'5. /\J .. _, .... !- ~ 1..,.f. '- APPLl(::.{I.TION 
'J J' BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:11 rr,i' OTHER. (IDENTIFY) 

,.,. I wf~ l-1 

□ LU '1 .), I 'j □ ------- TOTAL REC'D I$ 7 / 't, SJI 

1083 liREASUR~ 

0407, COPIES 

OTHER: 

4170 WRO MISC CASR ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 I/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water __ 

4270 WAD 0PERAiTING ACCT 

0407 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

0201 

0203 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

EXAM FEE 

s 
s 
$..., 1.../ ..,., 

0202 

0204 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD FEE 

- - WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FE!= LICENSE FEE 

$ 
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

$ 0219 

0220 $ 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _ ______ ______ ____ _ 

0_536 TREASUR'r'i' 0437 WELL C0NST. Sl"ART j;EE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

I CARDII I 
Dlt 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) ___ _ ___ ___ _ _ _____ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY Oi:l67 HY0R0 :ACTIVITY l:ICNUMBER 

I 11s 
11-------------111s 0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASl!JR¥ ©liHER_J R0X 

~====~ Is 

RECEIVED 
FUND _______ TlnE - ----~...-.,-

OBJ. CODE VENDOR /f-___ O_V_ER THE COUNTER 
DESCRIPTION I._$ ____ __, 

I 

RECEIPT: 144858 DATE03 I -I~ t. $ BY: l ~ ~ JY., 
0islribution - While Copy• Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, BJue Copy - A le, Buff <::opy • Flscol 



Application for Water Right OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist ~ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

WATE R R ESOURCES 
D E r A R T M E NT WWW .Oregon.gov /OWRD 

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 
and all required attachments are not completed and included. 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. 

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS 
Check all items Included with this application. (N/ A = Not Applicable) 

l8J 
l8J 
l8J 

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the on line fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be 
transferred?! List them here: Cert. 87862 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 

t8J D N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Vear: 2025 End Vear: 2029. 

D l8J N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought) 

Attachments: 

l8J Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map. 

l8J 
l8J 

□ l8J N/A 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily 
being moved. 

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon 
which the water right is located.) 

D t8J N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district. 
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district. 

t8J D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

D t8J N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use). 

(For Staff Use Only) eceived by O VRO 
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): MAR J 4 
_ Application fee not enclosed/Insufficient _ Map not included or Incomplete 202 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or Incomplete 
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part __ Is incomplete Salem, 0 
Other/Explanation _____________ _______ _ 

Staff: _________ Phone: ________ Date: __j__j _ _ 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of 9 1 4 6 2 3 - TACS 



Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist 

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed 
below are not met. 

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit Includes all the required 
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

D [81 N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 Inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, OLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter•quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

[81 D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, 
priority date, and use Including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, 
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, 
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

[81 D N/A 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or qqgi:di~tas gom a . 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water rlg\,tiertttYca~flD 

permit. MAR 1 4 2025 

If you are proposing a change In point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convesn to,t;.~ new 
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with ct,staht:itand 
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be 
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal 
(example -42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal 
(example -42.53764°). 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 of 9 14 6 2 3 - TACS 



Part 3 of S - Fee Worksheet 
...... ·.-...... : .:. · .. ·. > . FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS ·•··.·· .. ·. 

··-: · .. · .. ·· .. 

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 
1 $950.00 

Number of water rights included in transfer: 1 (2a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) If only one water right this will be o 

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0 
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non~irrigation use? 

[8'I No: enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )} )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

0 Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: {3a} 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b) 

If 3b is 01 enter O on line 3 » » )} )} )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} 

If 3b is greater than 01 round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and 
3 multiply 4c by $210.001 then enter on line 3 3 0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
0 No: enter O on line 4 >> )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) )} )) 

[8'I Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the 
portions of the rights to be transferred: 9.1 (4a} 

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 » » 4 24.57 
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 974.57 

Is this transfer: 
D necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 0 
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )} )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $974.57 

.. . . 

< .. · ... FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS · ... · 
· .. · . 

1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00 

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*): 
{2a) 

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: {2b} 
If 2b is 01 enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 2b is greater than 01 round up to the nearest whole number: {2c} and 
2 multiply 2c by $501 then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )} )) >) )) )) 2 
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) >> )) >) Transfer Fee: 3 

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres In the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of 
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 c/s). 
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but Identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply 
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs) 
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included In the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be 
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included In the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs, 
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank lb would be 0 and Line 2 would then also becorr(i(eeeived by OWRD 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer App II cation - Page 3 of 9 

MAR 14 2025 

Salem, OR 
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Part 4 of S - Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME 

J. Bacon Farms, LLC 
ADDRESS 

14841 SW McCabe Chapel Rd. 
CITY I STATE I ZIP 
McMinnville OR 97128 

I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

(971) 237-4115 
FAX NO. 

I E-MAIL 
Jordan@Jbaconfarms.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E·MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

WIii McGIii Surveying, LLC (503) 931-0210 (503) 510-3026 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 

15333 Pletzer Rd. SE 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
Turner OR 97392 wlllmcglll.surveylng@gmall.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why: 
It is proposed to move 9.1 acres of Cert. 87862 to TL 102 to irrigate crops. 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1". 

I (we) affirm that the Information contained In this application Is true and accurate. 

;JJJ...~ ~ ~A-(,('\ QW 1\--• / ~{ IS ( (;-) 
Print Name (and Title If applicable) Date 

Applicant signature Print Name (and Tltle if appllcable) Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for 
transfer is located? [8] Yes D No 

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses lf different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or Individuals/entities (and malling and/or e-mail addresses) to which 
the water right(s) has been conveyed. 
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□ Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or wl/1 be located within or served 
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: I/this box Is checked, you must complete and attach 
Supplemental Form D.) 

I DISTRICT NAME 

CITY 

I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I ENTITY NAME 

CITY 

I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 
conveyed and/or used. 

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS 

Yamhill County 400 NE Baker St. 
CITY STATE 

McMinnville OR 

I ENTITY NAME 

CITY 

I ADDRESS 

STATE 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 5 of 9 
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Part 5 of 5 - Water Right Information 

Water Right Certificate # 87862 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 3.27 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines1 and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. 75 HP centrifugal pump delivers water to field via 
6''. 811 , and 12" PVC and HOPE buried pipe. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

. . 

Is this POD/POA If POA, Tax . . .. 

POD/POA ·. Authorized on 
. . 

· Measured Distances . OWROWell Lot, 
Name or the Certificate Log IO#(or . 

Twp · · Rng Sec ¼¼ DLCor (from a recognized 
Number or is it WelllO . Gov't . survey corner) . 

Proposed? Tag/IL-_) lot 

POD1 
l8l Authorized 

s s s w 12 NW NW 64 
850' Sand 180' E from NW 

□ Proposed corner, section 12 

P002 
□ Authorized s s s w 12 NW NE 63 

2840' S and 1570' E from 

181 Proposed NE corner, MIiier DLC 64 

□ Authorized 
Re peived by oWRO 

D Proposed 
" -1 A At'l'lt:: 

D Authorized \VII-\!\ .!!. ,. (_\)[..,/ 

D Proposed 
_r.-1 .. ,ll'V'l rir:~ 
,;::n:uv••, 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s} proposed below {change "CODES" are provided In 
parentheses): 

C8l Place of Use (POU) 0 Appropriation/Well (POA) 

0 Point of Diversion (POD) 0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

C8l Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are 
provided In parentheses): 

0 Place of Use (POU) 

0 Character of Use (USE) 

0 Point of Diversion (POD) 

0 Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

WIii all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

0 Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

C8J No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 6 of 9 
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for instructions. 

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 87862 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼1 list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA1 specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
list only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s}/ 
Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s}to Tax POA(s) (name Priority Tax NewType Priority Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 

Lot 
Lot or Acres listed on 

or number Date page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 
Lot 

Lot or Acres 
of USE 

be used 
Date 

5 

5 

OLC 

s 5 w 10 SE NE 200 65 

s 5 w 11 SW NW 200 65 

TOTAL ACRES 

Additional remarks: __ 

Received by OWRD 

MAR 14 2025 

Revised 7/1/20:Salem, OR 

Certificate 
from Table 1) 

0.2 Irrigation POD1 1988 POU/APOO 5 s 5 w 

8.9 Irrigation PODl 1988 POU/APOO 5 s 5 w 

POU/APOO s s 5 w 

9.1 

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 9 

DLC (from 
Table 1) 
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Proposed 
or 

Water Right Certificate # 87862 
For Place of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands?~ Yes D No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Permit G-
11685 (leave In place unused for transfer period) 

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is 
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer 
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. if the primary water right does not revert soon 
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall 
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change in polnt(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation Is 
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: 

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/wel l log/Default.aspx) 

AND/OR 

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed wel/(s) not yet constructed or built, 
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The 
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown 
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of 
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized polnt(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Well-

Perforated 
Static Source speclflc rate 

ls well If an existing 
Total Seal 

water aquifer (cfs or or Casing already well,OWRD level of Authorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). !f bullt? Well ID Tag Casing completed POA depth (feet) (intervals) Intervals gravel, less than (Yes or No.l-_ Diameter well Name or (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of 
Number No) (in feet) water right 

~ -- -
ntRi t: 11veu uy \. 1 vvnu 

MAK l '¾ 2U 15 

Salem, OR 
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Klamath Basin/County Drought Transfer Applications 

Table 4. Klamath Basin/County Well Information (DROUGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS ONLY) 

Is there currently a flowmeter installed on each of the POAs listed in Table 1 of this application? D Yes D No* 

*Please note that watermaster staff will visit the well to confirm flowmeter presence. Where possible., watermaster staff will take a static water level 
measurement. Alterations to the well head may be required in order to make the water level measurements. 

For each well, please provide a description of the flowmeter location, the serial number, the current flowmeter reading and the date the reading was 
taken in the table below. 

OWNER'S 

WELL NAME OR 

NUMBER. 

Revised 7/1/2021 

WELL TAG NUMBER WELL LOG ID 

(IFAVAILABI.E) (E.G., KLAM 12341 

Received bv OWRD 

MAR 14 2025 

Salem, OR 

FLOWMETER SERW. 
FLOWMmR READING FLOWMETER DATE FIDWMETER LOCATION 

NUMBER 

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 9 of 9 
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RECORDING COVER SHEET 
{Per ORS 205.234 or ORS 205.244) 
This cover sheet has been prepared by the person 
presenting the attached Instrument for recording. 
Any errors In this cover sheet m..mt effect the 
Transactlon(s) oontalned In the Instrument Itself 

This space reserved for use by 
the County Recording Office 

After recording return to: 
J, Bacon Farms, LLC 
13801 SW Masonvllle Rd 
McMlnnvllle, OR 97128 

1) Tltte(s) ofTransactlon(s) ORS 205,234(a) 
Bargain and Sale Deed 

2) Direct Party/Grantor(s) ORS 205,12S(1}(b) and ORS 205.160 

Yamhlll county Official Records 202009223 
DMR-DDMR 
Sln=1014 JENSENC 06/08/2020 04:29:00 PM 
5Pgs S25.00$11.00$5.00$60.00 $101.00 

~ Brian van 81111tn, County Clerk ror Y•mlllll Counly, ~n, c•ltll'/ 
that Ille lnslnlm•nl ldenlifltd herein wu recorded In lht Cltrk 
rtCOl'ds. 

Brian Van Bergen - COUnly Clerk 

Mary Beth Bernards, John G, Bernards, JMB Farms, LLC, and John G, Bernards and Mary Beth 
Bernards, Co-Trustee, or the successor Trustee under the John G. Bernards Trust dated January 9, 
2019 

3) Indirect Party/Grantee(s) ORS 205,125(l)(a) and ORS 205.160 
J. Bacon Fam,s, LLC 

4) True and Actual Consideration ORS 93,030 
$Contract Fulfillment 

5) Send Tax Statements to: 
same as above 

□ : If this box Is checked, the below applies: 

If this Instrument Is being Re-Recorded, complete the following statement, In accordance with ORS 
205,244: 11Rerecorded at the request of Yamhill Countv to correct Contract Assignment document 
number to be 201800535, previously recorded as Fee Number 202009019." 

(Legal description If corrected Is attached to lnduded certified document of the orlglnal,) 
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After re«M'dlng return to: 
l. Bacon Fanns, LLC 
13801 SW MasonvDle Road 
McMlnnvllle, OR 97128 

Untll a change Is requested all tax 
statements shall .be sent to the 
t'ollowlng address: 
J. Bacon Farms, LLC 
13801 SW MasonvUle Rood 
McMlnnvllle, OR 97128 

Rte No.: 1031·3436357 {MWG) 
Date: May 27, 2020 

STAl'E OF OltEOON I 
}SS. 

l'O\JNIY Of YAMfllU. } 
l,BdlO \n BQOo, ftdttCOOlill olYMm!II ..SSlllt .CO.....,, Ila 
llocbf~lhltQolilHplJll<tf1•f 

i+"'.:!~='AO:.= S'fA'lUTORY BARGAIN AND SALB L>l::ID 

4PAOES 

Yamhll Col.Inly Offlclal Records 202009019 =~;:~:NSeNC 06/08/2020 11 :02:00 AM 
4PQt $20.00$11.00$6.00$60.00 $96,00 

\ Man Yin hlflll, CoantfOlldl IOrYlelhllC!lllllly, ilffl<>!I, c:t!Ufy 
NI IQ •-t ldt!IIMH Mtlln WH rt<ltllltd In Ill c:letil 
~ 

Brian Van Bergen • COi.iniy Clel1< 

STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

Mary Beth Bemardl, lohn G. Bemanla, JMB Farms, u.c, and John G, Bemarcl& and Mary Beth 
Bernards, Co-Tlllstees, or the IUCCellOI" l'l'UINe undw' the John G. aern1rds Tru•t dated 
January 9, 2011, Grantor, conveys to J, Bacon Parm1, LLC, Grantee, the fo1lowlng described real 
property: 

See Legal Description attBched hereto u Exhibit A and by this reference Incorporated herein. 

The true c.onslderatlOn for this oonvevance Is: fUlffllment of that mrtaln Contract and 
Memonndum or Contract recorded June 5, 201s •• lnltnlment No. 2015077&7 and 
Aalgnment of sellet'I' lnteNitt tn C'ontract ot sale recorded Januaay 10, 2011 as Instrument 
No. :U,800535. (Here a:irrc>l't with~ tJf ORS 93,030) 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE lITLE SHOULO 
INQUIRE ABOlJT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, 1f ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195,301 AND 195,305 TO 
19S,33ti AND SECTIONS S TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON lAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, 
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010, THIS 
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT AU.OW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN nus INSTRUMENT IN 
VIOlATION OF APPUCABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING 
THIS INSTRUMENT, lHE PERSON ACQUIRING Fee TITI.E 10 THE PROPERlY SHOULD CHEO< Wml TliE 
APPROPRIATE CllY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPAJmttENT 10 VfRIFY THAT 11-IE UNIT OF LANO BEING 
lRANSFERRED IS A lAWFULLY ESTABUSHEO LOT OR PARCEL, AS 0£FINEO IN ORS 92,010 OR 215.010, 
TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF ntE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY UMITS ON LAWSUITS 
AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE 
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 
TO 195,336 ANO SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON lAWS 20D7, SEcnONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, 
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, OIAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010, • \~) 

r_)~'\\ 
Pavelof4 " \ '()'i .. \'. 

e,\'f:,C ·\\. l\ '\.~1> 
neG ~ ~ 
'(' ·~~ 0~ 

~e,~' 
<:fli, 
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N'H: 208144 8lrgaln and Slit Deed 
-continued 

FIie No.: l031-Maf357 (NWG) 
Dlbl: OS/27/J.020 

Dated tl'J'5 ±_ (lay Of =C\...::~=:b....,&..,· ....,_ ____ _,. 20~ 

John G. Bernards Trust 

JMB Farms, LLC 

STATE OF Oregon ) 
)ss. 

County of YamhlU ) 

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on this _:j_ day of 4-¼k- , 20;.>i:) 
by John G. Bernardi, Mary Beth Bernardi, John G. 8e,naru and Mary Beth Bernardi, co 
TNllteel of the lohn G, llemanl• Trust •• membera of .JMB Farmt, LLC on behalf of the 
ll"11tad llabHlty ciompany, and John G, Bernardi and Mary Beth Bernard■, Co-Tnllteel of the 
John G. Bernard• Trust on behalf of the Trust. 

-

m!WLSWM' 
IJ(fl!AllUalf~!leR 
NOlA."°'fllllJC-~ 
~HO. 8110l11 

IIY00',!11l$$10ff0f"H.81'SM.llt.~I 

Notary Public for Oregon 
My commission explres:.t:\r~ \ ;;> \ ao31 
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APff: 208144 8'<vlln and Sale Deed --
EXHIBIT A 

Ale No.: 1011-3436357 (MWG) 
Date: 05/27 /20ZO 

LEGAL DESCRIPllON: Real property In the C:Ounty of Yamhill, State of Oregon, described as follows: 

UNSURVllYED Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No, 2013-07, recorded May 1, 2013, Doalment No, 
201306562, Offidlll R.ec:orcl1, In Yamhlll County, Oregon, more particularly dellCl'lbed as 
followa: 

TRACT 1: 

All that part of the folloWlng desalbed property lylng East of County Raad No, 432: 

Being a part of Sections 2, 3, 10 and 11, Township 5 South, Range 5 West of the WIiiamette 
Meridian In Yamhill County, ON!fl0!1 more particularly described as follows: 

BEGINNING at the Northwut corner of the Rlc:hanl MIiiar Donation Land Claim No, 65; 
thence South 17,20 chain•; thencie bit 45,24 chains; thence North 22.48 chains; thenc:e 
West 45,24 chains to the West fine of aid MIiier Claim; thence South 5.28 chains to the 
place of beginning, 

TRACT 2: 

AU of the following described real property In Yamhill County, Oregon, Em of County Road 
No,432: 

Commendng at a point 17 ,20 chain■ south of the Northwest comer of the Donation Land 
Claim or Richard MIiier and wife, Claim No, 65, Notlflaltlon No, 2359 In Township 5 South, 
Range 5 Wat of the WIiiamette Meridian In Yemhlll County, Oregon; thence South 5,45 
chains; thence East 4 chaln&J thence south 11,15 chaln1; thence Ea&t 16 chains; thence 
North 1.15 chains; thence East 40,43 chains to a stake In the center of the County Road 
leadlng frOm McMlnnvllle to Shertdan; thence North 42° EMt: with the canter of said Road, 
11.93 chains; thence North 23,85 chain•; thence West 23,26 chaln11 thence south 17,20 
chains; thence West 45,24 chains to the place of beginning, 

EXCEPTJNG that portion described In that cartaln Warranty Deed dated April 18, 11147 and 
recorded May 5, 1947 In Volume 142, Paga 414, to the State of Oregon, by and through Its 
state Highway Commlalon. 

FURTHER EXCEPTING from the above tnict the following described Tracts A & 81 to-wit: 

A: Part of Section z, 3, 10 and 11, In Township 5 south, Range 5 Wast of the WIiiamette 
Meridian In Yamhlll County, Oregon, further described•• followw1 

Commencing at• stone at the northwest comer of the Richard MIiier Donation Land Claim In 
aid Section 3; thence North oo• 20' West 5,28 chains to a &tone monument at an old fence 

Page 3 of 4 

14623·~ 



APN: 208144 Ber~ and Sale Deed 
• <Mltlued 

FIie No,: I.OU·343BS57 (MWG) 
Dahl: 115/'n/Unl) 

comer; thence East 1,056.18 feet to an Iron pipe set on the East Una of County Road No, 432, 
maridng the point 01' beginning; thenca Ea.It 1,926,611 feet to an Iron plpe1 thence South 
921>,00 feet to an Iron pipe; thence West 1,821,lli feet to an Iron pipe set on the Eeat Una of 
•Id County Road; tllence North 11• 31>' West 9SS,30 feet to aid point of beginning, 

81 Part of the Richard MIiiar Donation Land Clalm No, 65 In Sections 2, 10 and 11 of 
Township 5 South, Range 5 West of the Willamett>I Meridian In YamhUI County, Oregon, 
dMClibed H followa1 

Beginning at an Iron pipe set on the North Una of the Richard MIHer Donation Land Claim No, 
65 at a point being North 89° 59' Ealt 2,9110,&1 feet from the Northwest comer of Aid 
Claim; thence North 89° 59' East along said Claim Una a distance of 1,535,1& feet to Iron 
pipe/ thence South 835,70 feet to an Iron pipe; thence Welt 3,346,94 feet to railroad spike 
Ht In the center of County Road No, 432 {from which an Iron pipe beats Ealt 20,13 feet); 
thence North 6° 311' West along the center of Hid County Road, ■ distance of 256,30 feet to 
■n Iron pipe; thence East 1,841.48 feet to an Iron pipe: thence North 580,&8 feet to the point 
of beginning, 

AISO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described •• Parcel 1, Partition Plat No, 2013•07, 
recorded May 1, 2013, Document No. 201306562, Offlclal Records, In Yamhlll County, 
Oregon, 
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Application for Water Right 

Transfer 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Evidence of Use Affidavit 
WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

Salem, Oregon 97301·1266 
(503) 986·0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type, Be as specific as possible, Attach additional pages If you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached, 

State of Oregon 
ss 

County of YAMHILL) 

I, JORDAN BACON, in my capacity as OWNER, 

mailing address 14841 SW MCCABE CHAPEL Ro., McMINNVILLE, OR 97128 

telephone number (971)237-4115, being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

l'gl Personal observation D Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate # _; OR 

l'gl My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

OR 

□ 
□ 

□ 

□ 

Certificate # Township ··Range Mer Sec ·. ¾ ¾ Gov'tLot ··Acres 
orDLC · (If applicable) 

87862 s s 5 w WM 10 SE NE 65 0.2 

87862 s s s w WM 11 SW NW 65 8.9 

Confirming Certificate# __ has been issued within the past five years; OR 

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for no~~&\?\D 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. e\\led 'o'} · 

fleC, r-
Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more tha~j\~ 1 ti 10£.J 
10 years for Certificate# __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) l 

\ '((\ of, 
(continues on reverse side) Sa,e ' 
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3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 
statements, my application will be considered incomplete. 

Signature of Affiant Date 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this -11.._ day of 11.HtA 20 zs. 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
GRANT ALEXANDER MCGILL 
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1042133 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 25, 2027 

Supporting Documents 

D Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
Issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 

D Coples of receipts from sales of Irrigated crops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

~ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

D Approved Lease establishing beneficial use 
within the last 5 years 

0 Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: _ l:....;o;.,_l ....;ci ...e;r_,_/_:;.7,J:,_ i -,...;...__ 
r I 

Examples 

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows Issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with Irrigation 
use 

• Fertllizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/lmagery 
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com 
Copy of lnstream lease or lease number 

___ :,,o n b'/ (D\J\JR 
' '"'-

M!AR 1 4. ~ Ob 

sa\em, O 
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Land Use 
Information Form 

NAME 
J, Bacon Farms, LLC 
MAILING ADDRESS 
14841 SW McCabe Chapel Rd. 
CITY 
McMinnville 

A. land and location 

OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRO 

I PHONE 
{971) 237-4115 

I STATE I ZIP I EMAIL 
OR 97128 jordan@jbaconfarms.com 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted {taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or Irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may 

b 't t . i d d b d . f h t I . i f t d b I su st1 u e exist ng an propose service-area oun anes or t e ax- ot m orma 10n reques e eow. 

Township Range Section ¾¾ Ta>< Plan Designation (e.g., 
Water to be: 

Proposed 
Lot It Rural Resldential/RR-5) Land Use: 

NWNE 
SS SW 1 SWNE 102 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used farming 

SENW 

55 SW 12 NWNE 200 EFU 181 Olverted 181 Conveyed Oused farming 

SS SW 12 NENW 200 EFU □ Diverted 181 Conveyed Oused farming 

SS SW 1 
5ESW 

200 EFU □ Diverted 181 Conveyed Oused farming 
NESW 

55 SW 1 
NWSW 400 EFU 0 Olverted 181 Conveyed Oused farming swsw 

5S SW 1 SENW 101 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed Oused farming 
NESW 

5S SW 1 SENW 100 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed □ used farming 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

I Yamhill 
NOTE: A separate Land Use Information Form must be completed and submitted for each county and city, as applicable. 
B. Description of Proposed Use 
Type of application to be filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department: Receivecl by OWRD 

0 Permit to Use or Store Water [8] Water Right Transfer O Permit Amendment or Ground Water Reglstratlo~Yf lflc9:tlo!IJ2 ~ 
0 limited Water Use license O Exchange of Water O Allocation of Conserved Water u 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond 0 Ground Water [8] Surface Water (name) South Yamhill RiverSalem, OR 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 22. 75 

Intended use of water: 

Briefly describe: 

[2J 1rrlgatlon 
D Municipal 

D cubic feet per second D gallons per minute 181 acre-feet 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-Municipal 

D Industrial 
D lnstream 

D Domestic for __ household(s) 
Oother __ 

It is proposed to transfer 9.1 acres of Cert. 87862 for 5 years to TL 102 to irrigate crops. It is also proposed to 
use the existing pump site on TL 200 to irrigate TL 102. 

Note to applicant: For new water right applications only, if the Land Use Information Form cannot be 
completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt on the bottom of 
page 4 and Include it with the application filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department. 
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For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless 
the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency 
must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for 
activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

!B"Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), Including proposed construction, are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): 'I C..:Z, o 4- o L c 7-

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), Including proposed construction, Involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applfcable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have 
been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being Pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, 
& Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval: 

conditional-use permits, etc.) 
□ obtained D Being Pursued 
D Denied D Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 
0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

Local governments are Invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the Oregon Water 
Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water in the box below or on a separate sheet. 

Name: _ s_ +.:_ ~ ~?,-~--==A,.......,_,'::(..,.___Cl_ ...-n-"\._.;;....J~...;...._-"'_;:3- ----Title: Sen.l~ 0- p Lc. ..-...(',,.Q_ r 

Signature: _ _,C:.~~====~=~:::::::::::::;;;;::=---.;::::s::::--:::::::: _____ Date: '3. / I 3 { 1--0 ~ 
Governmental Entity: ':{ u{V\ h.. 11 I l C (;::a..._.. "" i--7 Phone: S--01 · ~ 3 c./ · 7 ~/ (a 

Receipt Acknowledging Request for Land Use Information 
Note to Local Government Representative: 
Please complete this form and return it to the applicant. For new water right applications only. if you are unable to complete 
this form while the applicant waits, you may complete this receipt and return it to the applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will 
have 30 days from the date of OWRD's Public Notice of the application to submit the completed Land Use Information Form to 
Oregon Water Resources Department. Please note while OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of intake for an application 
for a new permit to use or store water, a completed Land Use Information Form is required for all other applications. 

Applicant Name:-------------------------- -------

Staff Name: ___________________ Title: Received by OWF D 

Staff Signature: _______________ Date: ________ M_A_R_1_4--=2..:;.a02=-=5 

Governmental Entity: ________________ Phone: --------~t'.\,..-H.1+-- H'~H-- r"\l-+l,nl"T-
L. ..... 1'1.. I 1. -., I 
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I 
I 
I 
I 

Temporary Transfer - Certificate 87862 

11-----.----__:_ ____________ ~ _ 1 
l~lr ---------:-__,1._ 

I I 

l--------11 __________ ---.!_ ________ , I 

I 1--11------ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - r--------- - - - - - - - I 

I 
400 I I 

Township 5S, Range 5W, WM. 

DLC63 

I : 

; I I 
-;----,-' .. j_ ,, _____ _ 

: I I 

0.3 

0.2 

Legend 

0.5 

600 

---------

~ Cert. 87862 From ~ Cert. 87862 No Change ~-=-~ DLC 

~ Cert. 87862 To · - ·· - Mainline ____ Taxlot 

\ I I 200 

I I 

~ --. 
\. ' ·-. 

\. '-- \. \ 
I \. 

POD 1 - Authorized 

POD osed APOD 
1570' E from 

DLC64 

850' Sand 180' E from 1-----:::-::--=--::-...,.v 
- NW comer, section 12 --r------------1 S. '!;::r:7r. ii R:- ·~r > ,--

1 0 
0 660 1,320 2,640 Feet 

Receive 
by OW 

MAR 14 2025 

Salem, 0 ~ MCGILL SURVEYING LLC 

146 2 



0 llEG:O·N 
~at::•,.~~i'/!;i';t"i!,~I • 

, . 
.. 

Received by OW.RD 

MAR 14 2025 

WATER Rl!SOtm'.CJlS 
DB PA'R TM B~T Salem, OR 

· Dute Received (Date Stamp Here)-
. ' . . . 

. . .OWRD Ove~-the-~oun~er Submi.ssion· ~eceip~ 
J\}l~ll~a~t]Jam_e[s) &Add.re~s: ·-z-s·.;booG. ·.£0:.c:~7'. \ LL.~-
,' \·Y 8.Lj I · J;?vJ {;Je (-A~· C,~ (. ·V?c~ · 

I. 

D ~•h, A Chae~:· . Chackri~- ;)~ 7 '-1 :· 
_ _ . . _ -__ Name(s)° on_ ~ecl<-;-t() I\~ -0~.Gi, l \ : :~'{ ~-,,/i I j 

.Thank you for your sub'missirin. Oregon Water ijesources Departmf}nt. (Department},staff will -l--C'C_ 
•review your·submittal as1soon as posslble. · _· · . ' ' 

- • • I • • • . • 

· lfyoursubtnissian Is determined to be co~plate, you wm receive a receiptfarthefees.p~id and · · 
ao acknowledgem·ent tatter stating your.subniittal is complete.· · 

a I • I I I ■ :,t • • I,. 

If dete~mlned tci bij incomplete, your submission and the accompanying fe~s wlll be returned with 
an explanation of defip!enciasthat must be apdressad in order.for the submittal to be accepted. : . . . 

· · !f you h~ve any·questtons, .please feel free to contacfthe Department-'~ Customer Servic~ ~taff · 
at-503~986-0801 or 503-986-0810. · 

, 1 I 1 

,Sincerely, 
.qWJ.lD Customer ~ervice Staff ' . 

su6mission recelv.ed b 
(Name of OWRD staff) 

Instructions for OWRO staff: . . 
• Complete this Su bm!ssion Receipt and make two (2) ·copies. Piaca one :c~py with the check/caiih; and place· 

the ~hercopywiththesubmlsslon (I.e., t{le application orotherdodument). . ' . 
' ■ ,., + 

• D~te~st_amp all pages. {NOTE: ba natstcim~ check,) ., 

• Give this ortglnal submlssi~~ R1;c:elpt to the applica11t, . .. 
. ' . . ' 
• . Record Submission Receipt information on the "RfiCENED OVE{'l THE COl..(NT£~11 log shaet, . 

~-. Fold and put one copy ofthe,Submis~ion Receipt with check/cash into. the Safa slot, Place the other copy of 
LL~ ...... L. __ ,_ L_ .. ___ h~ .... -: ..... .a. ••• ,.t..L" _ •• L ........ 1: ...... 1 ...... _ , .......... _,,_ ... !l.?-~,-1'-.i..."J~~-- t •• • • ~ " .. 
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